508445829 03/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: PATI103810

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEY | ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| SHENZHEN CONDOP | | ORPORATED COMPANY | 03/11/2024 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Company Name: | CHINA | CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION | | | | | |
| Street Address: | NO. 22, | NO. 22, Chaoyangmen North street Chaoyang District | | | | | |
| City: | Beijing | Beijing | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | CHINA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 100728 | 100728 | | | | | |
| Company Name: | SHENZ | SHENZHEN CANDORTECH NCORPORATED COMPANY | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | 9th Floor, Bldg. C3, Nanshan Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Dadao, Nanshan District Shenzhen | | | | | |
| City: | Guango | Guangdong | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | CHINA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 518055 | 518055 | | | | | |
| Company Name: | SINOPE | SINOPEC ENGINEERING INCORPORATION | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Bldg. 21 | Bldg. 21 Anyuan, Anhuibeili Chaoyang District | | | | | |
| City: | Beijing | Beijing | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | CHINA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 100101 | | | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16326171 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:6265778800Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(626)795-9900Email:pto@lewisroca.comCorrespondent Name:Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLPAddress Line 1:PO BOX 29001Address Line 4:Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

PATENT REEL: 066820 FRAME: 0798

508445829

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 168881/PCH/FMO | | | | |
|---|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frances O'Brien | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | Frances O'Brien | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/19/2024 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=168881_LC17210012P-US.Assignment#page1.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN CONDORTECH INCORPORATED COMPANY having a place of business at Rm 303, Bldg 2, Dongfangxinxigang,16 Gaoxinbeiliudao Rd, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518057, China (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent No. 11,459,659, issued October 4, 2022, for an invention entitled NANOCRYSTALLINE MATERIAL BASED ON STAINLESS STEEL SURFACE, AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR;

AND WHEREAS, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION; SHENZHEN CANDORTECH INCORPORATED COMPANY; and SINOPEC ENGINEERING INCORPORATION having places of business at NO.22, Chaoyangmen North street, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100728, China; 9th Floor, Bldg.C3, Nanshan Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Dadao, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518055, China; Bldg.21 Anyuan, Anhuibeili Chaoyang District, Beijing 100101, China, respectfully (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEES") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 11,459,659, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR (the undersigned) does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 11,459,659 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEES any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

| IN | TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, | l hereunto | set my hand | this | 11th day of | March |] |
|----|-----------|----------|------------|-------------|------|-------------|-------|---|
| 20 | 24. | × | | | | | | |

SHENZHEN CONDORTECH INCORPORATED COMPANY

Jianming Xiao By

Name

Title

PCH/kmn

1240809571

RECORDED: 03/19/2024